THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 1 of 17

Report on the submitted samples said to be:

ZATRLMIRIAE: it b FRE B RFE R I B R

Sample Name . SILICONE BOTTLE

FERL AR D R

Sample Receiving Date : March 29, 2019

WOkE H 3 : 20194E3 H29 H

Testing Period . From March 29, 2019 to April 12, 2019
3% 3 1 © 201943 H 29 HAE 201944 H 12 H
Result . Please refer to next page(s).

M 4h N T

Signed for and on behalf of BACL

BACL #A0%:44
J ome IR V4 %7
Approved by % #E: o 9. :

Checked by & #:

Jane Xu-VFrH Bensen Huang-5 /| czs
Technical Supervisor Laboratory Manager

BARTEE S 22

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DU E#fFE R

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A s R i 8 R S T C Kok, A REal LR R 30 K. B
A BIAR LA T AL, 15 AR & A R vrie o S0

ARG RBAR G T2 2] WHFT. WRIBURSES]. P A, B, BersE HA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR 4RSS (FR5E) HERZA A

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China |~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B1HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax & Ii: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 2 of 17

R s s s S S e s e e e e R e e s e e ey R s e S e e e e T e R s e e s e s e e e e e e 2

Summary of Test Results:
WA R
TEST REQUEST CONCLUSION
A ZE K i
In accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September
1,2005(LFGB),Section 30 and 31, BfR recommendation & Regulation(EC)
A N0.1935/2004 of the European Parliament
[ 2005 47 9 ] 1 HAEE CErdh A H HEE) (LFGB)ES 30 T 31 43K, 4l [ IR XU PP
FEEFEET BIR [HERE NI & MR 5 it R A4 e} 22 4270 1935/2004/EC

Al Sensorial examination odour and taste test Pass
T UM B R I =i
AD Overall Migration Pass
T MBI L
A3 Specific migration of Heavy Metals Pass
T EEERRITE L
A4 Total Lead (Pb) & Total Cadmium(Cd) Pass
' ST L
A5 Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbon(PAHs) Content Pass
T ZHIT(PAHS) Py
A6 Specific migration of Acrylonitrile Pass
T MR GL
A7 Volatile Organic Components Pass
T ERMEAP VOC P
AS Peroxide value Pass
T dEME L
A9 Primary aromatic amines Pass
T WIS i
A10 Volatile organic matter Pass
' RV i
A1l Organotin Content Pass
' EEpIR i
A 12 Extractable component Pass
' S Gl
A13 Colour release Pass
: e SR e

B R s s s s L s e e e e R e e s e e e e R e e e e e e e e T e R e e e e s e s e e e e e e e

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 3 of 17

Results:
Pk R

Tested part(s):
AL -

(1) White plastic {388
(2) Grey silicone KA itk

A. In accordance with German Food, Articles of Daily Use and Feed Code of September

1,2005(LFGB).Section 30 and 31, BfR recommendation & Regulation(EC) N0.1935/2004 of the European

Parliament
¥ 20059 A 1 HAERE (s A H A M) (LEGB)S 30 A1 31 &2k, E BN XS PP 5 BT BfR [ IA&
MK B 5B i A A Bl %2 S YE L 1935/2004/EC

A.l: Sensorial examination odour and taste test
ARBRFNBRIE 1) 8% B T

Test method: Robinson’s test with reference to DIN 10955:2004.
MR vE: 2 DIN 10955:2004 (1) % 52 38h 11 I3k

No. of panelist: 6
NHEDL: 6

ltem Results 4% Limit
WA B O @ Gl
Sensorial examination odour(Point scale) 0 0 o5
S MR (B 2 R '
Sensorial examination taste(Point scale) 0 0 55
B DI R e (B R '
Conclusion Pass Pass
s & & !
Note:
TR
0: No perceptible odour A SnE|< L
1: Odour just perceptible(still difficult to define) T 12k (EAELLZ )
2. Moderate odour A1k
3: Moderately strong odour HJ& 38 21 [ 1k
4: Strong odour 5®ZI )R

*hkkkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhixkhhx

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 4 of 17

A.2: Overall Migration
A HEBNGR

Test method: With reference to BS EN1186-1: 2002 for selection of conditions and test methods: BS EN1186-3:
2002 aqueous food simulates by total immersion methods;

WEAT7V:: 2 EN1186-1: 2002 4 [T % 2 Ak BRI S 00 T VA Ik #8645 . BS EN1186-3: 2002 i NVE 1%
B /KB AL G B R v

Simulant Used Unit MDL Results £ Limit
PR Z A DA FRAE
R M )
Distilled water at 70°C for 2 hours 2
EBETK, 70C, 2 N mg/dm 3 N.D. N.D. 10
Conclusion / / Pass Pass /
gt "L Zo

Note:
TR
- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = RA Bl 4G e B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = Jj A i
- Photo appendix is included.

RGNS

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2ZXM190329F8160A

A.3: Specific migration of Heavy Metals

EERRHRIY

Date: April 12, 2019

Page 5 of 17

Test method: With reference to 3% acetic at 70°C for 2hours Analysis was performed by Inductively Coupled

Plasma-Optical Emission Spectrometer (ICP-OES)
WA 3% 412, 70°C, WK [a) 2 /Mrf,  H ICP-OES 43

ltem Unit oL Results &3 Maximunci[r:)nei{missible
MR H LA (1) PR
Specific migration of Barium (Ba)
Hl(Ba) mg/kg 0.1 N.D. 1
Specific migration of Ferrum(Fe)
Hk(Fe) mg/kg 1 N.D. 48
Specific migration of Lithium (Li)
: /K . N.D. .
B (L) mg/kg 0.1 0.6
Specific migration of Zinc(Zn)
F(Zn) mg/kg 1 N.D. 5
Specific migration of Copper(Cu)
#il(Cu) mg/kg 1 N.D. 5
Specific migration of Cobalt(Co)
£4(Co) mg/kg 0.05 N.D. 0.05
Specific migration of Manganese(Mn)
K (Mn) mg/kg 0.05 N.D. 0.6
Specific migration of Aluminum(Al)
k . . 1

EAD mg/kg 0.05 0.06
Specific migration of Nickel (Ni)
B(NI) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. 0.02
Specific migration of Tungsten (W)

mg/k 0.05 N.D. 0.05
(W) e

Conclusion / / Pass /
ik &

Note:
TR

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL

N.D. = AAS H B T4 HH B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit

MDL = Jy kA i
- mg/kg = ppm
- Photo appendix is included.

RGN

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,

without written approval of the Company.

AAR A FE L FRIEAT EIAE TR 10 GRIRIR S BAT AU IERAAT o BRAR I UL,

EAFENAL T AT LA, WA S A VR S

At b B A R T2 20 BT, ARSBER SRS B R R, R .

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

AR R R 4 R T R KR

BT A FER L OR T 30 Ko BR

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hiifi: +86-769-86858888  Fax fkHi: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 6 of 17

A.4: Total Lead (Pb) & Total Cadmium(Cd)
BER& R B

Test method: With reference to US EPA 3052:1996/ EPA 3050B:1996 & EPA 6010D: 2014, by acid digestion and
analysis was performed by Inductively Coupled Plasma-Optical Emission Spectrometer (ICP-OES)
MR 7k 2% US EPA 3052:1996/ EPA 3050B:1996 & EPA 6010D: 2014, H ICP-OES 4347

ltem Unit VDL Results 4% Limit
BH Hpr 1) ) KR AE
Total Lead (Pb)
RHY(Pb) mg/kg 10 N.D. 14 100
Total Cadmium(Cd)
oo mg/k 10 N.D. N.D. 100
B (Cd) g’xg
Conclusion / / Pass Pass /
v & &
Note:
FERE:

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL

N.D. = AAS H B T H B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit

MDL = JjiAAeril iR

- mg/kg = ppm

- Photo appendix is included.
B T LB R

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




A

Bay Area Compliance

Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 7 of 17
A.5: Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbon(PAHSs) Content
Z I 5L (PAHS)
Test method: by solvent extraction and analysis was performed by gas chromatographic-mass spectrometer
(GC-MS)
AT VLA SR A HUERIZE, A (S B I A (GC-MS) Aol
ltem CAS No. | Unit Results WA%R e
TH CAS HE | fr MDL @ 2 Limit FRE
Acenaphthylene & (ANY) 208-96-8 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D.
Acenaphthene —&JE (ANA) 83-32-9 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D.
Fluorene 7%j (FLU) 86-73-7 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D.
Phenanthrene I (PHE) 85-01-8 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D.
Anthracene % (ANT) 120-12-7 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D.
Fluoranthene %% (FLT) 206-44-0 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D.
Pyrene t£ (PYR) 129-00-0 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. -
Total content of 7 PAHs”
7 PAHs D / mg/kg / N.D. N.D. <10
Naphthalene %% (NAP) 91-20-3 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <2
Benzo(a)anthracene
#IF(a)# (BaA) 56-55-3 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Chrysene J& (CHR) 218-01-9 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Benzo(b)fluoranthene
Benzo(k)fluoranthene
Benzo(a)pyrene
#3ta) Lt (BaP) 50-32-8 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Indeno(1,2,3-cd)pyrene
¥i3F(1,2,3-cd) i (IPY) 193-39-5 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Dibenzo(a,h)anthracene
%I (ah)i (DBA) 53-70-3 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Benzo(g,h,i)perylene -
S (g.h) 25 (BPE) 191-24-2 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
BenzoljJfluoranthene
K3t [j] o 205-82-3 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Benzole]pyrene
R [e] 192-97-2 | mg/kg | 0.2 N.D. N.D. <0.5
Total content of 18 PAHs
18 PAHs Ji &t / mg/kg / N.D. N.D. <10
Conclusion / / / Pass Pass /
it L ki

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.
AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

AR P BER AR T2 WL, ARSI EE R BHIE, BUASEH .

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.
TEST REPORT
REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 8 of 17
Note:
TR

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = SRA HH s T4 H B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = Jyikf iR
- --—-=Not Regulated
- = RPE
- mg/kg = ppm
AT = ppm
- Y7PAHs including Acenaphthylene (ANY). Acenaphthene (ANA). Fluorene (FLU). Phenanthrene (PHE).
Anthracene (ANT). Fluoranthene (FLT). Pyrene (PYR)
VIPAHs . AU, A7 B B JeEL 1
- Inthe sum of all 18 PAHs according to EPA only considers PAH components whose level in the material is
found to exceed 0.2mg/kg.
FEVHEE 18 B PAH (IR 4l EPA “HAEI{RIME” ) BRI, HA KT 0.2mglkg (45 R4 F 8% et %,
- Photo appendix is included.

FE b SO LR 5o

S S s e e e S e e S T e S e e e e s e e

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 9 of 17

A.6: Specific migration of Acrylonitrile

HHEETER

Test method: With reference to EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test methods, by solvent extraction and analysis
was performed by gas chromatographic-mass spectrometer (GC-MS)
Wik J5v5: ZIREN 13130-1: 20048 U1 S EFE, FEMCRITAHLEARIA, ~UHEIE BUEITHC (GC-MS) il

Simulant Used Unit MDL Results £ Limit
MR A L:<¥ 2 ) FRAE
Distilled water at 70°C for 2 hours
S8BT K, 70C, 2 /NI mg/kg 0.01 N.D. 0.02
Conclusion / / Pass /
g &

Note:
VLR
- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL

N.D. = AAS H B T4 B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit

MDL = Al i

- mg/kg = ppm

- Photo appendix is included.
FE G JEUR LB %

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 10 of 17

A.7: Volatile Organic Components

#ERWAHY VOC

Test method: 90°C for 24hours
WEATTE: 90°C, MKET[E] 24 /Nif

Item Unit MDL Results &g Limit
s gy M R
Volatile Organic
Components mg/dm?® 3 N.D. 15
PR EA NI VOC
Conclusion Pass
A / / & /

Note:
R
- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = A SR T4 B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = JyyAa il fi
- Photo appendix is included.

RN

B S S S S e e e e e S s e e e e e e e e e

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 11 of 17

A.8 : Peroxide value

MEMAE

Test method: With reference to European pharmacopoeia, 2005 Appendix X F. Peroxide Value method A
WERT7 V0 2 IR 25 LB 5% X F(2005 4EfR), I BN e 7772 A

Results
Item gEEL Limit
IiH FRAE
(1) (2
Peroxide value Absent
e N.D. N.D. ,
A N
Conclusion Pass Pass /
ik & PN
Note:
R

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL

N.D. = KA s Tt B

- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = J7 A iR

- Photo appendix is included.

ORI

B S e e s e e S e e e e e e e e e

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 12 of 17

A.9: Primary aromatic amines

ISR

Test method: 3% acetic at 70°C for 2hours
M7 3% 4, 70°C, AN [E] 2 /M)

ltem Unit MDL Results £ Limit
W H AL 2 g
Primary aromatic amines Absent
WRIEI mokg | 001 ™ RAgEAT
Conclusion / / Pass /
2w &
Note:
FERE:

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = AAf i sl % T4 H PR

- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = Jy Al fi

- mg/kg = ppm

- Photo appendix is included.
FE il WLBR 5%

B e S s e S e T e e e e e e s e e

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 13 of 17

A.10: Volatile organic matter

ERERHY)

Test method: With reference to 60. Mitteilung Uber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen, Bundesgesundheitsbl 45
(2002) 462 and LFGB § 64 BVL B 80.30.1(EG)

MiXJ7vk: 5% 60. Mitteilung Uber die Untersuchung von Kunststoffen, Bundesgesundheitsbl 45 (2002) 462 #l
LFGB § 64 BVL B 80.30.1(EG)

Results Limit
Iltem Unit zEm imi
H Hfr MBL FRAE
(2
Volatile organic matter 0

R B Yo 0.1 N.D. 0.5

Conclusion / / Pass /
i &

Note:
TR
- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = A H B T B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = J5 kAl p
- Photo appendix is included.
T R LB 5 o

kkkkkkkhkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkkhkkkhkkhhkkhhhkkhkx

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

A

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 14 of 17

A.11: Organotin Content
EHgEE

Test method: Solvent extraction and analysis was performed by gas chromatographic- mass spectrometer (GC-MS)
AT WEFIAEIG, SR 0 BB 5 AU(GC-MS) I E

Items Unit MDL Results £ Limit
TiH AL ) P&
Monobutyltin(MBT Absent
Hﬂty%’f;} ) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. Rpas
Dibutyltin (DBT Absent
:yT%(% ) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. et
T“bgtyT“;;%BT) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. ;;ff\”%
—J M
i Absent
Mono;cqgg;(%MOT) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. Rt
Tetra%*?'gg TBT) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. Z’f‘;sf\n%
5 MY
i i Absent
Dlogwgnﬁ(?%OT) mg/kg 0.02 N.D. Rt
— s M
Triphenyltin(TPhT) Absent
Es e mg/kg 0.02 N.D. PN P
Conclusion / / Pass /
gt &

Note:
FERE:
- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL
N.D. = AA H B T4 B
- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = Jj Al i

- mg/kg = ppm
- Photo appendix is included.

RTINS

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkhhkkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhxxkx

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 15 of 17

A.12: Extractable component

RIY

Test method: With reference to 61st Communication on testing of plastic in Bundesgesundheitsbl 46(2003)362
Wik Jrk: 2% 61 BRI AT i, O A e 1L /E 4 46(2003)362

Simulant Used Unit MDL Results 453 Limit
PR B @) 2
Distilled water at Reflux temperature
for 5.0hr % 0.1 N.D. 0.5
237K, Bl Bhr
Conclusion / / Pass /
gt &
Note:
R

- N.D. = Not Detected or less than MDL

N.D. = KA sl fi% T4 H B

- MDL = Method Detection Limit
MDL = J5 A B

- Photo appendix is included.
A LB 5%

*kkkkkkkkhkkkhkkkhkkkhhkkhhrkhhrkhhrkhhhkhhrkhhrkihx

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 16 of 17

A.13:‘Colour release
BETH

Test method: With reference to Kunststoffe im Lebensmittelverkehr Book Il, Teil B I, IX

MR J7 v 52 Kunststoffe im Lebensmittelverkehr Book Il, Teil B 11, IX

Results Limit
ftem WHATIH HR 1l
FRAE
)
Distilled water at 50°C for 5 hours No transfer of colorants N%E;%?;Li; of
5B T/K,50°C, 5 /NI LB TR TH iR
Conclusion Pass /
L i

*hkkkhkkkhhkkhkkkhhkkkhkkhhkkhhkkhhkkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkxrhk

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

AR S AEA R T ENSE N A2, W] Adobe reader 7.0 DA EEfF

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

ARG S TR HEAT ENTE R BT ) QRIS RATAGNY ERORAT o BRAESEUEN], A R i 8 R S T TNk an, T A REa LR R 30 K. Bk
A BIAR LA T AT HOALE, 15 AR & A R vris o 500

ARG RBAR G AR T2 2] WHF. WRRBUR SR P A, B, BerdEHA.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) f5EHFR B4 AMRS (R5E) HERZAH

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China ™~ 444 4% £ 117 3 J& B0HT Lo Tl X I i 69 5

Tel Hi1f: +86-769-86858888 Fax f&i: +86-769-86858891




THIS DOCUMENT WAS REDACTED WITH THE PRODUCTIP REDACTION TOOL ON 2019-04-18. AT THE TIME OF GENERATING THE DOCUMENT THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT WAS AVAILABLE ALSO. THE ORIGINAL CAN ONLY BE MADE AVAILABLE BY THE DOCUMENT OWNER.

Bay Area Compliance Labs Corp.

TEST REPORT

REPORT No.: R2XM190329F8160A Date: April 12, 2019 Page 17 of 17

Photograph of Sample
il S

BACL authenticate the photo on original report only
I AR T-Ff BACL 1EAHR &5 A8 H

*** End of Report ***
*kk at&)ﬂj:é:pl':ﬂi *kk

This report is valid only with a valid digital signature. The digital signature may be available only under the Adobe software above version 7.0.

PRI AT B FENRE R A%, 5] Adobe reader 7.0 LI E# A5 .

This Test Report is issued by the Company subject to its Conditions of Issuance of Test Report printed overleaf or attached. The results shown in this Test Report
refer only to the sample(s) tested unless otherwise stated and such sample(s) are retained for 30days only. This Test Report shall not be reproduced expected in full,
without written approval of the Company.

AR W AT ENTERI BT PR CORR 5 AT AU INERAAT o BRAESIVEBEN], R NAR S s i g RS T SR, BT ARE i LR B 30 Ko BR
A3 BUA L m AP, 77 AR S A AR S0

ARG P IBAR G R T )L BRI R PR B BUESE R Y.

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Dongguan) bR AM S (KRTE) FH PR )

No.69, Pulongcun, Puxinhu Industrial Area, Tangxia, Dongguan, Guangdong, China )™ %245 8 ZETi7 9 J& 17T o] Tl X 3 Jtils 69

Tel Hiifi: +86-769-86858888 Fax {4 11: +86-769-86858891




		2019-04-12T21:45:33+0800
	Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp.(Dongguan)




